Linceln County

RECORDING REQUESTED BY
AND RETURN TO:

Gold Fields Mining Company

Attention: Landg Department

1687 cale Boulevard

Golden, Colorada 80401-3301

MEMORANDUM QF
MINERAL LEASE AND OPTION TG PURCHASE AGREEMENT

TRIS MEMORANDUM OF MINERAL LEASE AND OPTION TO PURCHASE
AGREEMENT effective as of the 25¢h day of Qctober, 1952, ig filed
of record in accordance with the Provisions contained in_a MINEPAL
LEASE AND OPTION TO PURCHASE AGRCEMENT ("hgreemanch) oy aven date

DONALD 1., MERRICK DOING BUSINESS ag NEVADA RESQURCE
ASSOCIATES whose mailing address i5 P. 0. Box 21542, salt
Lake City, utah B4121 {"Lessorr)

granted to

GOLD FIELDS MINING COMPANY, a division of Hanson Natura}l
Resouzces Company, a Delaware gereral partrership whosge
mailing address is 1687 Cole Bouievard, Golden, Colorado
80401-3301 {"Lessee)

an exclusive leasge and option tg Purchase certain unpatented
mining claims located in Lincoln County, ¥evada, which are more
Specifically described  ap Exhibit A, attached herete and
incorporated herein by thig reference, together with al1 rights of
ingress and egress, al! water and mining and extralatera? rights
Appurtenant thereto, and all mine dumps, tailings, fixtures ang
improvements thercon (collectively, "Proper:y"). The Property is
leased by Lessor to Leszee for the consideration ang subiect to
all of the terms and condit jons centained in the Agreement, which
terms ang conditions inelude, but are not liciced tw, the
following:

1, SBAMI_QE_Elﬁﬂlﬁ) Lessor granted ta Lesgee an cxclusive
lease of ke Property, including all ores, melals, minurais,
tailings, concentrates, and mineral products "Mirerals®y 5nq all
water rightsyg APPUItenant to phe Property, tagether with the
exclugive right tg CAter upon, possegs and use the Property for
¢xploration, development, mining, extraction, and Processing of
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Lincoln County

all Minerals and for all other Purposes rclated to such operat ions
on other properties adjacent to or in the . vicinity of the.
Froperty, subject enly to certain Payment obligations tno Lessor.

2, IERM. The term of the Agreement is twenty-ane (21}
years, to be extended so long thereafter ag Lessee s making the
minimum advance royalty payments ("Minimum Paymentsw) et farth in

the Agreement.

3. MINIMUM PRYMENTS AND DROD”CTICE_BQXALIX.

A, Under the terms nof the Agreement, Lessee shall pay
to Lessor Minimum Payments in the amounts set farth in the
Agreement. ,

B. Under the terms of the Agreement, Lessor is
entitled to -receive a Production Royalty eon any Minerals
Produced from the Property and credited to Lessee,

4, EﬂRQEAﬁE_JlEI;DE. During the term of the Agreement,
Lessee has the exclusive apd irrevocable option to purchase the
entire and unencumbered “Litle to the Property, upon payment of a
price set forth in the Agreement.

5. ASSIGNMENT. All of the terms and conditions of the
Agreement are binding upan and inure to the benefit of Lessor and
Lessee and their respective heirs, Successors and assigns.

6. R {_REGLRD R - Informaticn regarding

Lhe RAgreement may be cobtrained from Lessee's office and place of
business at 1687 Cole Boulewvard, Golden, Colorado 80401-3301.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have esxecuted this MEMCRANDUM
OF MINERAL LEASE AND CPTION TO EFURCHASE AGREEMENT effective as of
the day and year first above written,
LESSOR: LESSEE:
GOLD FIELDS MINING COMPANY,

DIVISION OF HAaNsoN NATURAL
RESOURCES COMPANY

MMA I ﬁ*%:/ﬁ:/’,?fffi’ﬁ—

Dona Merrick dcing General Miarager -
business as Mevada Resource North Américan Exploration

Associates
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DONALD L. MERRICK DOING BUSINESS as NEVADA  RESOURCE
ASSOCIATES

[

STATE OF s J

B . ? } ==,
COUNTY OF _ A, 7=, 0
L RS BN .

On /,’tf’g,._ -,f/, 1991, personally appeared before me, a
notary public, Donald L. Merrick doing business as Nevada Resourcge
Assoclates, personally known {or proved) to me to be the person
whose name 1is subscribed to the above instrument who acknowledged
that he executed tﬁgjn.s.i':rument?

5
.‘\ ‘:{ I\“ ‘f p (:;-_"‘ F ; - >
SO0 i, et / P .
N ‘—f’ fmise =, R g L W
N V. " Notary Publie
I oL o hn
(S E A L} z " My commission expires: _';’.f/:(‘_.n-i"
. <

. 3 . .
ALY P ! \:.“:\‘
PR g Lﬁ:.v"
g gan

GOLD FIELDS MINING COMPANY, a DIVISION OF HANSON NATURAL
RESOURCES COMPANY

STATE OF COLORADO ]

) .ss8,
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON )

On ) . 1991, personally appeared before me, a
haotary public, A. Paul Mogensen, personally known {or proved) to
me to bhe the person Wwhose name isg Subscribed to the above
instrument who acknowledged that he executed the instrument.

ey

et e Not'_a’:T Public

{SEAL My commission expires: {{,;222
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Lincoln County

EXHIBIT A
TC
MEMORANDUM op MINERAL LLASE AND OPTION T FURCHASE AGKREEMENT
DATED OCTORER 25, 1901
BY .AND BETWEEN
DOMALD L. MERRICK DOING BUSINESS AS
NEVADA RESOURCE ASSOCIATES {"LESSOR™)
AND
GOLD FIELDS MINING COMPANY {"LESSEE™)

The above-referenced Memorandum of Mineral Lease ang Option
tc Purchase Agreement covers Lessor's interest  ip certain
unpatented lode mining claims and an Area of Irterest located in
Lincoln County, Nevada and are more fully named and described as
follows:

Mﬂﬁﬂ_ﬂlﬂw

Certificate of Lecation
and Last Amanded
Cercificace _f Location
Recorded in the
Qfficial Records of
BLM Lincoln County, Nevada
Book Bage

Claim Name dec. /Twp, /Ree,

IRM #1 14/1N/65E €17893 94 208
IRM 2 14 ¢ 23/1N/B5E 617894 94 209
IRM 43 13/1N/6SE 617895 94 210
IRM #4 13 & 24/71nN/65E 617898 94 211
IRM #5 13/1N/6sE 617897 94 212
IRM &6 13 ¢ 2q9/10/65E 617898 94 213
IRM §7 13/1N/65E 617899 94 214
IRM #8 134 24/1n/65E 617300 94 215
IRM §#9 13/1N/65E 617901 24 216
IRM #10 13 & 24/1N/B5E 617902 94 217
IRM #11 13/1N/65E 617903 94 218
IRM #12 13 & 24/IN/65E 617504 94 219
IRM §13 13/18/65%8 617905 94 220
IRM #14 13 & 24/1N/65E 617908 94 221
IRM 415 13/1N8/ 658 617907 94 222
IRM %16 13 & 24/iN/E5E 617908 94 223
IRM $17 12/1N/€5E 617909 94 224
IRM #18 13 & 24/1N/65E 617910 94 225
IRM #19 13/1N/65E 617911 99 226
IRM #20 I3 ¢ 24/1N/65E 617912 94 227
IRM #21 1371N/65E 617913 94 228
1B/1N/66E
IRM #22 13 & 24/1N/65E 617314 94 229
1B/1N/66E

Y i
Jﬁf(’ﬂ 7 1 4¢:— o
W A Wik i
Initialled for Iﬁ%%tif1cation

Exhibit A - 1 -
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Lincoeln County

BLM
Hame_of Claim Sec./Twp. /Rge. Sezial No.
IRM #23 23/1N/65E 617915
IRM #24 23/1N/65SE 617916
IRM ¥25 24/18/65E 617917
IRM #26 24/1H/E5E 617918
IRM #27 24/1N/865E 617919
IRM #28 24/1K/65E 617920
IRM #29 24/1N/B5E 617921
IRM #30 24/1N/65E 617922
IRM #31 24/1N/65E 617923
IRM 32 24/1IN/65E 617924
IRM #33 24/1N/65E 617925
IRM 434 24/1K/65E 617926
IRM #35 24/1N/B5E 617927
IRM #38¢ 24/1N/65E 617928
IRM $#37 24/11/65E 617929
IRM #38 24/11/B5E 617930
IRM #39 24/1N/BSE 617931
IRM #40 24/1N/B5E 617932
IRM §#41 24/1N/65E 617933
IRM #42 24/1N/ESE 617934
IRM #43 24/1N/65E 617935
19/1N/G6E
IRM #44 24/1H/65E 617936
19/1M/66E
IRM #45 23/1N/E5E 617937
IRM #46 23 26/1N/ESE 617938
IRM #47 24/1N/65E €17939
IRM #48 24 25/1H/65E 617940
IRM #49 24/1K/65E £17941
IRM §50 24 25/1N/65SE 617942
IRM #51 24/1N/65E 617943
IRM 352 24 25/IN/6G5E 617944
IRM #513 24/1N/65E 617945
IRM #54 24 25/1N/65E 617946
IRM #56 24 25/1N/8SE 617947
IRM #57 24/ 1N/B5E 617948
IRM #58 24 25/1IN/ESE 617949
IRM #59 24/1N/65E 617950
IRM #60Q 24 25/1N/65E 617951
IRM #61 24/1N/65E 617952
IRM #62 21 25/1N/65E 617953
IRM #63 24711/ 65E 617954
IRM §64 24 25/1N/65E 617955
IRM #65 24/1K/65E 617956
1}4{ g C'_+L/’f/

Init for Tdentification

Exhibit A - 2 -

ferlificae 4t Lucation and
lLast Amended Certificate of
Location Recorded in
Official Records of

Lincoln County, Nevada
{Originaly (Amended)
Baok  Page

Look  Page
94 230
94 231
34 232
94 233
94 234
94 235
94 236
94 237
a4 238
94 233
94 240
94 241
94 242
94 243
94 244
94 245
94 246
94 247
94 248
94 249
94 250
94 251
94q 252
94 253
94 254
94 255
94 256
94 257
94 258
94 259
94 260
94 2561
94 262
94 263
94 2¢€14
94 | 265
94 266
94 267
94 268
94 289
94 270
94 271
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Lincaln County

AN
Ll
Virt o icare Lt Lazation and
Last Arenden Certificate of
Location Recurded in
Ofticial Reccrds of
Linceln County, Nevada
oLM {Original} {Amended)
Name of Claim dec, /Twp, flgs, Serial No, Book  Page Book  Page
19/1N/66E
IRM ¥66 24 & 25/IN/GSE 617957 94 272
19 & 30/1N/GGE
;‘.':.'.'.—;-,_._ A N ¢ )
Gold Field Mining Co
e = - s -
~Now. 1%, 1991
s 1. 1 4]
P 99 -, 0
3-2;-—.»-1”{"
- ¥: NE.
M_L_ - /d_d,"dér_h
Initialed for fentifica ion
Exhibit A - 3 -
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